

**2025 Area 7 Flood Mitigation Channel And Storage Improvements**

Budget Amount: \$2,000,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Edgerton Contractors, Inc., in the amount of \$1,942,624.00.

Bid Opening: 03/14/2025 11:00 AM CDT

		Edgerton Contractors Inc.				C.W. Purpero, Inc		Musson Bros. Inc.		Buteyn-Peterson Construction Company		
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$ 1,942,624.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,294,584.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,654,576.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,197,145.00</b>
Base Bid - AREA 7 CHANNEL AND STORAGE IMPROVEMENTS						\$ 1,683,747.50		\$ 1,910,364.00		\$ 2,293,920.00		\$ 2,409,895.00
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
2	01017	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	1000	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	01500	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING & STAKING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	02002	SILT FENCE	LF	5750	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,500.00
5	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
6	02010	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	3	\$ 1,754.00	\$ 5,262.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
7	02106	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK	EACH	5	\$ 252.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00
8	02990	TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND CULVERTS	LS	1	\$ 68,004.00	\$ 68,004.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
9	03001	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 15,975.00	\$ 15,975.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	03002	GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
11	03101	REMOVE INLET	EACH	2	\$ 283.00	\$ 566.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
12	03110	REMOVE PIPE	LF	600	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00
13	03250	REMOVE FENCE	LF	1750	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,500.00
14	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	125	\$ 7.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,187.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00
15	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	1250	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,875.00
16	03501	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH	LF	150	\$ 1.95	\$ 292.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	03990	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE AND FOUNDATION	LS	1	\$ 5,015.00	\$ 5,015.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
18	03991	REMOVE SOFTBALL FIELD	LS	1	\$ 1,401.00	\$ 1,401.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
19	04005	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	2500	\$ 51.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 133,750.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 117,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100,000.00
20	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	50	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
21	04990	EXCAVATION CUT	LS	1	\$ 533,157.00	\$ 533,157.00	\$ 688,000.00	\$ 688,000.00	\$ 1,207,000.00	\$ 1,207,000.00	\$ 985,000.00	\$ 985,000.00
22	05475	48 INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$ 5,054.00	\$ 10,108.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00
23	05545	15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	75	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,875.00
24	05548	18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	10	\$ 97.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 1,160.00
25	05560	30 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	250	\$ 131.00	\$ 32,750.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 41,750.00
26	05681	STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT	EACH	1	\$ 578.00	\$ 578.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
27	05715	15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 1,810.00
28	05850	CONCRETE COLLAR	EACH	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 4,266.00	\$ 937.00	\$ 2,811.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
29	05902	MEDIUM RIPRAP	CY	10	\$ 144.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	05903	HEAVY RIPRAP	CY	250	\$ 119.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00
31	05905	RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR	SY	400	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00
32	05955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISION	LF	700	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00
33	05990	CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM	SY	6000	\$ 35.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 33.20	\$ 199,200.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240,000.00
34	07130	30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	125	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00
35	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	500	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
36	08103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	10	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
37	08105	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	10	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
38	14002	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, ATHLETIC SEED MIX, & HYDRO MULCH	SY	50000	\$ 3.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 327,500.00
39	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	1200	\$ 23.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00

40	14990.1	CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM WITH IMPORTED TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, & CHANNEL SEED INFILL WITH EROSION MAT	SY	4200	\$ 18.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 69,720.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 102,900.00	\$ 10.15	\$ 42,630.00
41	14990.2	CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM STONE INFILL	SY	1350	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 18,090.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 31,725.00
42	14990.3	CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM GROUTED STONE INFILL	SY	450	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 22,725.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,500.00
43	14990.4	CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM PROFILE TRANSITION	EACH	1	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00
44	14990.5	CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM SIDE SLOPE TRANSITION	LF	1800	\$ 43.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 34.40	\$ 61,920.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 15,300.00
45	14991.1	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, CHANNEL SEED, & EROSION MAT	SY	100	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
46	14991.2	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, FLOOD PLAIN SEED, & EROSION MAT	SY	7500	\$ 6.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 7.16	\$ 53,700.00
47	14992	6 FT CHAINLINK FENCE, VINYL COATED, BLACK	LF	2200	\$ 32.21	\$ 70,862.00	\$ 33.40	\$ 73,480.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 32.21	\$ 70,862.00
48	14993	6 FT TALL 4 FT WIDE SINGLE LEAF SWING GATE, CHAINLINK FENCE, VINYL COATED, BLACK	EACH	6	\$ 541.00	\$ 3,246.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 3,246.00
49	14994	6 FT TALL 5 FT WIDE SINGLE LEAF SWING GATE, CHAINLINK FENCE, VINYL COATED, BLACK	EACH	1	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00
50	14995	6 FT TALL 10 FT WIDE SINGLE LEAF SWING GATE, CHAINLINK FENCE, VINYL COATED, BLACK	EACH	1	\$ 1,039.00	\$ 1,039.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 1,039.00	\$ 1,039.00
51	14996	6 FT TALL 5 FT WIDE DUAL LEAF SWING GATE, CHAINLINK FENCE, VINYL COATED, BLACK	EACH	3	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 1,038.00	\$ 3,114.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 3,003.00
52	14997	INSTALL SALVAGED GUARDRAIL	LF	65	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,510.00
53	14998	DISCUS FACILITY	LS	1	\$ 29,084.00	\$ 29,084.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
54	14999	SHOTPUT FACILITY	LS	1	\$ 21,901.00	\$ 21,901.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Base Bid - HOLLIDALE CHANNEL IMPROVEMENTS						\$ 258,876.50		\$ 384,220.00		\$ 360,656.00		\$ 787,250.00
55	1500	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING & STAKING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
56	2002	SILT FENCE	LF	900	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00
57	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
58	2010	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	2	\$ 1,754.00	\$ 3,508.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
59	2106	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK	EACH	3	\$ 252.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
60	2166	CULVERT PIPE CHECK	EACH	2	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
61	2990	PROTECT EXISTING GRASS PAVERS	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
62	3011	CLEARING	STA	10	\$ 749.00	\$ 7,490.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 749.00	\$ 7,490.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
63	3012	GRUBBING	STA	10	\$ 369.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 587.00	\$ 5,870.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
64	3501	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH	LF	30	\$ 1.95	\$ 58.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
65	3650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	10	\$ 41.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
66	3992	REMOVE SEDIMENT & DEBRIS FROM CONCRETE LINED CHANNEL	LS	1	\$ 3,532.00	\$ 3,532.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
67	4991	HOLLIDALE DRIVE CHANNEL GRADING	LS	1	\$ 16,564.00	\$ 16,564.00	\$ 83,500.00	\$ 83,500.00	\$ 94,600.00	\$ 94,600.00	\$ 395,000.00	\$ 395,000.00
68	5904	EXTRA HEAVY RIPRAP	CY	250	\$ 115.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00
69	5905	RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR	SY	300	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
70	5990	CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM	SY	3450	\$ 35.00	\$ 120,750.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 132,480.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 79,350.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 141,450.00
71	5991	MODIFY EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	2	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 3,608.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
72	5992	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED CULVERT GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
73	7002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
74	7003	CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE APRON REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SF	240	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00

75	8103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	1	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
76	8105	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	1	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
77	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT NO. 40 SEED, & EROSION MAT	SY	800	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,400.00
78	14990.1	CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM WITH IMPORTED TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, & CHANNEL SEED INFILL WITH EROSION MAT	SY	3450	\$ 9.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 61,410.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 101,775.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 96,600.00
79	14991.1	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, CHANNEL SEED, & EROSION MAT	SY	300	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00
80	16001	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	DAY	0	\$ (1,000.00)	\$	\$ (1,000.00)	\$	\$ (1,000.00)	\$	\$ (1,000.00)	\$
81	16002	PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES	DAY	0	\$ (1,000.00)	\$	\$ (1,000.00)	\$	\$ (1,000.00)	\$	\$ (1,000.00)	\$
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$ 1,942,624.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,294,584.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,654,576.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,197,145.00</b>